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Dear Parents, 
 
Sponsored Bunny Bounce  
Thank you for collecting sponsorship for our Bunny Bounce – We have collected a total of £661.00. 
 
NSPCC  - Sponsor Daily Mile – Tuesday 16th May 
In aid of the NSPCC who carried out a ‘Speak Out Stay Safe’ workshop for our children in the last few weeks, we 
will be holding a Sponsored Daily Mile on Tuesday 16th May – tomorrow. Children may come to school in fancy 
dress or non-uniform. We ask that all donations are sent into school by Friday 19th May. 
 
Christian Aid Week - Thursday 18th May 
Week commencing Monday 15th May is Christian Aid Week. We will hold a cake sale on Thursday 18th May to 
raise funds for this charity. Cakes will be donated by the school staff. Donations of 50p for a cake and a drink. 
 
Special Summer Meal - Thursday 18th May 2017 
We will be holding a special summer meal on Thursday 18th May and would like you to encourage your children to 
try a hot meal. Children in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 are entitled to a daily free meal, whereas children in years 
3, 4, 5 and 6 can book a meal for £2.28 per day. Payment can only be made through www.parentpay.co.uk or by 
paypoint card. 
 
The menu for the day is: 

Chicken Wrap with new potatoes 
or  

Macaroni Cheese  
or 

Vegetable Soup and a Baguette. 
followed by 

Pineapple Upside Down Cake 
 
School Fundraiser – Ragtex Clothing Collection – 19th May 2017 
We have organised a Ragtex Clothing Collection on Friday 19th May. If you have any spare clothes, pairs of shoes, 
handbags etc that you no longer want please pop them in a bin bag and bring them into school before 8.30 a.m. 
on 19th May. Thank you.  
 
School Uniform 
We have a lot of items in lost property which are not named. Please remember to name all clothes so that we can 
return them to the correct children. Many thanks. 
 
Our uniform supplier Macron Store Gloucester will be on site on Thursday 8th June from 8.30 a.m. if you would 
like to purchase uniform for next year. Delivery is free to school during term time. The full range can be viewed at  
www.macronstoregloucester.com/shop/club-shops/littledean-c-of-e-primary-school/ 
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Pre-School Class 
The Pre-School will be open from 8.45 – 11.45 each day. If you are interested in a place for your child or would 
like to add your child to our waiting list please contact Mrs Worgan in the School Office. 
 
Sainsbury’s Active Kids Vouchers 
We are currently collecting Sainsbury’s vouchers and would like to collect enough for a balance beam for our 
infant classes.  
 
Severn Dean Lions Eyeglasses Recycling Initiative – June 2017 
During June we will be supporting the Severn Dean Lions by collecting unused and usable glasses for distribution 
to eye clinics in Asia, Africa and Eastern Europe. Their target is to collect 350 Pairs from schools in our area during 
2017. A box for donations will be located at our School Reception  
 
Downs Syndrome Association – Saturday 22nd July 2017 
Mrs Tattersall, Miss Worgan and Miss Haile are running the 10K gauntlet games on Saturday 22nd July in Cardiff in 
aid of the Downs Syndrome Association. If you would like to sponsor them please visit their just giving page - 
justgiving.com/fundraising/Emma-Tattersall2 or see Mrs Tattersall who has a paper sponsor form.  
 
Diary Dates 
Tuesday 16th May  Sponsored NSCPP Daily Mile  
Thursday 18th May  Christian Aid Week – Cake Sale 
Friday 19th May   9.00 Friends Meeting 
Friday 19th May    Ragtex clothing collection 
Thursday 25th May  Year 6 visit to Skillzone 
Friday 26th May   Last Day of Term 5 
Monday 5th June  First Day of Term 6 
Tuesday 6th June  Whole School Photograph 
Wednesday 7th June  Year 6 Leavers Service at Gloucester Cathedral and Bowling 
Thursday 8th June  Meeting for New to Reception Parents 
Thursday 8th June  Year 6 work on memory books 
Friday 9th June   Nearly New Uniform Sale 
Saturday 17th June  Friends Summer Fair 
Thursday 22nd June  Book Fair delivered – information to follow 
    County Dance Festival 
Thursday 29th June  Reserve Country Dance Festival 
Sunday 2nd July   Friends Dog Show 
Wednesday 5th July  Sports Day – information to follow 
Tuesday 11th July  Junior Production – Afternoon 
Thursday 13th July  Junior Production – Evening – Please note change of date 
Friday 14th July   Reports issued to parents 
Tuesday 18th July  Year 5 and 6 – Prom – information to follow 
Wednesday 19th July  Friends End of Term Discos 
Friday 21st July   Last day of term and leavers service at St Ethelberts Church 
Saturday 22nd July  Sponsored run for the Downs Syndrome Association 
 
Term Dates for 2017/18 
Term 1  Tuesday 5th September 2017 – Thursday 19th October 2017 
Term 2  Monday 30th October 2017 – Friday 15th December 2017 
Term 3  Tuesday 2nd January 2018 – Friday 9th February 2018 
Term 4  Tuesday 20th February 2018 – Thursday 29th March 2018 
Term 5  Monday 16th April 2018 – Friday 25th May 2018 
Term 6  Wednesday 6th June 2018 – Wednesday 25th July 2018 
   
 


